

## **Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request**



Requested Meeting Date: 6-22-21

Title of Item: Award Contract No. 202110

▼ REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested										
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	✓ Discussion Item										
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dra *provide	aft) Hold Public Hearing* copy of hearing notice that was published										
Submitted by: John Welle	Department: Highway Department											
Presenter (Name and Title): John Welle, Aitkin County Engineer	,	Estimated Time Needed: 15 minutes										
Summary of Issue: Bids were opened on Monday, June 7, 2021, for Contract No. 202110 which includes SAP 001-599-042; replacement of bridge L2357 on 490th Lane (Waukenabo Township road).  As shown on the attached abstract of bids, four bids were received, with Houle Excavating LLC - Little Falls, MN submitting the low bid in the amount of \$263,431. With the cost of this contract estimated at \$237,692, the low bid is 10.83% above the estimated amount.												
Additional information regarding the bids will be provided at the Board meeting with a recommendation on contract award.												
		5										
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:												
Recommended Action/Motion: To be determined.												
Financial Impact:												
Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted?	•	No										

## **Aitkin County Project Bid Abstract**

Contract No.:

Project Name: Culvert Replacement for Waukenabo Township

202110 **Bid Opening:** 6/7/2021 at 2:00 PM Project No.: SAP 001-599-042

	oject: SAP 001-599-042 - Culvert Replacement for			Engineers Fo	timoto	Houle Excavating LLC - Little Landwehr Construction - St.			t. Ulland Brothers Inc -		Gladen Construction -		
	Waukenabo Township						Cloud, MN		Cloquet, MN		Laporte, MN		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
13	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,983.20	\$19,983.20	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.0
1	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
2	2105.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SY	512	\$3.00	\$1,536.00	\$4.00	\$2,048.00	\$2.50	\$1,280.00	\$3.25	\$1,664.00	\$3.50	
3	2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CY	234	\$12.00	\$2,808.00	\$16.00	\$3,744.00	\$8.00	\$1,872.00	\$15.50			\$2,808.0
4	2105.507 GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	CY	2325	\$18.00	\$41,850.00	\$23.00	\$53,475.00	\$15.00	\$34,875.00	\$20.00	\$46,500.00	\$10.90	
5	2105.601 CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.0
6	2118.507 AGGREGATE SURFACING (LV), CLASS 5 MOD	CY	821	\$30.00	\$24,630.00	\$29.00	\$23,809.00	\$27.00	\$22,167.00	\$29.90	\$24,547.90	\$18.50	\$15,188.5
. 7	2118.507 AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 5 MOD	CY	554	\$35.00	\$19,390.00	\$37.00	\$20,498.00	\$32.00	\$17,728.00	\$40.10	\$22,215.40	\$27.75	\$15,373.5
14	2411.601 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$24,250.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.0
15	2412.502 16X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV END SEC	EACH	2	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$19,465.00	\$38,930.00	\$19,595.00	\$39,190.00	\$18,820.00	
16	2412.503 16X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	36	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,945.00	\$70,020.00	\$1,323.00	\$47,628.00	\$1,921.00	\$69,156.0
8	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.0
17	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (LV)	CY	376	\$18.00	\$6,768.00	\$23.00	\$8,648.00	\$16.00	\$6,016.00	\$23.50	\$8,836.00	\$10.90	\$4,098.4
18	2451.507 COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CY	58	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$52.00	\$3,016.00	\$88.50	\$5,133.00	\$52.00	\$3,016.0
19	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CY	34	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$72.00	\$2,448.00	\$108.00		\$95.00	\$3,230.0
20	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	
9	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LF	2202	\$5.00	\$11,010.00	\$4.00	\$8,808.00	\$3.40	\$7,486.80	\$3.00	\$6,606.00	\$3.00	\$6,606.0
10	2573.503 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE STILL WATER	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$19.95	\$997.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.0
11	2574.507 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.0
12	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
	e				I 4007 500 00			I					
	Totals for				\$237,692.00		\$263,431.00		\$272,458.80		\$320,000.00		\$360,350.9
	% of						10.83%		14.63%		34.63%		51.609

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: John Welle Digitally signed by John Welle Date: 2021.06.0714.51:58 \_ License No. \_24340\_

Date: 6-7-21